SML 03 – SML 30
We reserve the right to alter data according to improvements made. Previous documents become invalid with the issue of this document.
Y004.303/en Issue 2.16 Page 1/2
Electrical data Straight stroke actuators for open-close duty with 1-phase AC motors
Short-time duty S2 - 15 min, 220V-240V/50 Hz
Straight stroke actuator Motor
Type
Output

current2)
IN [A]
Max.
current3)
Imax [A]
Starting
current
IA [A]
cosϕ
kiket power class
switchgears
Contactor Thyristor
SML03
0.75
3 25
MS03-0.02 0.02 0.28 0.38 0.87 0.32 C1 T1
1.0 MS03-0.03 0.03 0.31 0.42 0.96 0.44 C1 T1
1.5 MS03-0.03 0.03 0.31 0.42 0.96 0.44 C1 T1
SML05
0.75
5 40
MS05-0.025 0.025 0.39 0.53 1.21 0.29 C1 T1
1.0 MS05-0.045 0.045 0.42 0.57 1.30 0.49 C1 T1
1.5 MS05-0.045 0.045 0.42 0.57 1.30 0.49 C1 T1
SML08
0.75
8 60
MS08-0.04 0.04 0.57 0.77 1.77 0.32 C1 T1
1.0 MS08-0.06 0.06 0.62 0.84 1.93 0.44 C1 T1
1.5 MS08-0.06 0.06 0.62 0.84 1.93 0.44 C1 T1
SML10
0.75
10 60
MS10-0.06 0.06 0.73 0.99 2.27 0.37 C1 T1
1.0 MS10-0.09 0.09 0.82 1.11 2.55 0.50 C1 T1
1.5 MS10-0.09 0.09 0.82 1.11 2.55 0.50 C1 T1
SML16
0.75
16 60
MS16-0.06 0.06 0.69 0.93 2.14 0.40 C1 T1
1.0 MS16-0.09 0.09 0.85 1.15 2.64 0.48 C1 T1
1.5 MS16-0.09 0.09 0.85 1.15 2.64 0.48 C1 T1
SML20
0.75
20 60
MS20-0.06 0.06 0.72 0.97 2.24 0.38 C1 T1
1.0 MS20-0.09 0.09 0.87 1.17 2.70 0.47 C1 T1
1.5 MS20-0.09 0.09 0.87 1.17 2.70 0.47 C1 T1
SML25
0.75
25 100
MS25-0.09 0.09 1.09 1.47 3.38 0.38 C1 T1
1.0 MS25-0.12 0.12 1.22 1.65 3.79 0.45 C1 T1
1.5 MS25-0.12 0.12 1.22 1.65 3.79 0.45 C1 T1
SML30
0.75
30 100